



2026.06.24 15:43:14

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 266/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr.Kushal Raj Tater,
Advocates

versus

VEENA MITTAL AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal
DMRC/respondent no.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.08.2017**

CM 30893/2017 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM 30896/2017 (delay)

The delay in filing the appeal is condoned. The application is disposed of.

CM 30894/2017 (extension of time)

Dismissed as not pressed

LA.APP. 266/2017 and CM 30895/2017 (stay)

Issue notice. The Law Officer of respondent no.2 accepts notice.

Notice to respondent no.1 be issued by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 13th December, 2017.

Subject to deposit of the amount in terms of the impugned judgment by the appellant with the Reference Court within six weeks, execution of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. On the aforesaid deposit being



made, the amount determined by the Land Acquisition Collector be released to respondent no.1, if not already released. However, enhanced amount in terms of the impugned judgment shall be released against sufficient security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 28, 2017

dk